
 

This rehearsal schedule is subject to change. 

Rehearsal Schedule – HAIRSPRAY 
DESERT THEATRICALS 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE – As of Feb 25, 2025 
The word Add indicates that the characters are added to those characters previously called. This continues 

until you reach a time slot without add at the beginning of the called characters.   

All rehearsals at the amphitheatre unless otherwise noted on schedule. 

 
Sunday, Feb 23 
6:00pm-10:00pm 

NKIT means Nicest Kids in Town – 
Detention means Detention Kids  

No Garrett, Mia 
 

6:00pm MUSIC & Measurements Full Cast 

Monday, Feb 24 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

 
 

No Garrett, Mia, Bryant 
 

6:00pm MUSIC Full Cast 

Wednesday, Mar 12 
6:30 pm – 10:00 pm 

 No Tod, No Janae 
 

6:30pm MUSIC Review Full Cast 

Thursday, Mar 13 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

 No Janae 

6pm 

6:30pm 

Opening 

Good Morning Baltimore 

Tracy 

Add Seaweed, Detention Kids 

Lil Inez and NKIT 

(No Amber/Link) 

Friday, Mar 14 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

 No Lizzie 

6:00pm Nicest Kids NKIT, Amber, Link, Corny 

Saturday, Mar 15 
12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

 No Lizzie 

12:00pm 
 
 
1:00pm 
 
 
3:00pm 

Scene 
 
 
Continue 
 
 
Big Girl Now 
 
 
 

Velma, Spritzer, Tracy, Prudy 

Penny, Edna 

Add NKIT, Amber, Link, Corny

 

Edna, Tracy, Prudy, Penny 

Velma, Amber 

 

Sunday, Mar 16 
12:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

 No Lizzie 

12:00pm 
 
 
2:00pm 

Run good morning thru Big Girl 
 
 
Cont with above staging, Bells 

Everyone from Thurs thru Sat 

From above 

Add Wilbur (Excuse Prudy 
and Spritzer) 
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Monday, Mar 17 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

No RR  

6:00pm Baltimore Crabs NKIT, Velma, Amber, Tracy 
Link 

Wednesday, Mar 19 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

No RR  

6:00pm The Madison Corny, NKIT, Detention Kids 
Amber, Lil Inez, Seaweed 
Tracy, Link, Penny 

Thursday, Mar 20 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

No RR  

6:00pm 
 
8:00pm 

Good Morning Baltimore thru Madison 
And Nicest Kids Reprise 
Continue p 30-39 thru Baltimore Crabs 
Reprise 
(Detention Scene I-4) 

Full Company 

Friday, Mar 21 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

No RR  

6:00pm 
7:30pm 

It Takes Two 
Continue 

Link, NKIT Boys 
Add NKIT girls and Tracy 
 

Saturday, Mar 22 
12:00pm – 5:00 pm 

No RR No Abigail 

12:00pm 
12:30pm 
1:00pm 
 
 
3:00pm 

60’s 
Cont 
Cont 
 
 
Cont 

Edna, Tracy 
Add Dynamites 
Add NKIT, Detention Kids 
Link, Amber, Lil Inez 
(No Seaweed) 
Add Mr. Pinky 
 

Sunday, Mar 23 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

 No Tod, No Lizzie 
 

12:00pm 
 
 
 
 
1:00pm 
 
2:00pm 
 
 
3:30pm 

Dodgeball 
 
 
 
 
Run and Tell That 
 
Record Shop 
 
 
Big Blonde 

Link, Tracy, Penny, Amber 
Gym Teacher, Seaweed 
Fender, Duane, Gilbert,  
Luanne, Tammy, Shelly 
 
Link, Tracy, Penny, Seaweed 
 
Add remaining Detention 
Kids, Lil Inez 
 
Add Motormouth, Velma, 
Edna, Wilbur 
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Monday, Mar 24 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6:00pm 
 
 
7:30pm 

Big Blonde thru end of Act I 
 
 
Continue 

Motormouth, Wilbur, Edna 
Tracy, Seaweed, Prudy, Inez 
Detention Kids/Dynamites 
Add Velma, Amber, MKIT 

Tuesday, Mar 25 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

  

6:00pm 
8:30pm 

Big Doll House 
Cont 

All females in cast 
Add Wilbur, male guard 

Wednesday, Mar 26 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

   

6:00pm Timeless Wilbur, Edna  

Thursday, Mar 27 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

   

6:00pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
8:00pm 

Without Love 
Cont 
Without Love cont 
Cont 
 

Tracy, Link 
ADD Seaweed, Penny 
ADD Detention and NKIT 
Add Prudy 

 

Friday, Mar 28 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

No RR   

6:00pm 
 

Know Where I Been 
 

Detention, Motormouth 
Lil Inez, Tracy, Link, Penny 
Seaweed 

 

Saturday, Mar 29 
12:00pm – 5:00 pm 

   

12:00pm 
1:30pm 
2:30pm 
 
3:00pm 

Hairspray 
Cooties 
You Can’t Stop the Beat 
 
Cont 

Corny, NKIT Females, Amber 
Add NKIT Boys 
Add Tracy, Link, Seaweed 
Penny 
Add Dynamites, Lil Inez 
 

 

Sunday, Mar 30 
12:00pm – 5:00 pm 

   

12:00pm 
 
1:30pm 

Continue Beat 
 
Continue thru end of show 

Detention, NKIT, Tracy, Link 
Seaweed, Penny, Lil Inez 
ADD Full cast 
 

 

Monday, Mar 31 
6:00pm – 10:00 pm 

   

6:00pm Run Act II Full Cast  

Tuesday, Apr 1 thru 
Thursday, Apr 3 
6:00 pm – 10:00 pm 

 4/1 No Bryant 
4/3 No Vonetta 

 

6:00pm Run Show Full Cast  
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Saturday, Apr 5 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

 Nick Wass moving forward 
No Vonetta 

 

12:00pm Costumes, Wigs – Full Run Thru Full Cast, Dressers and Wigs  

Sunday, Apr 6 
12:00pm – 6:00 pm 

 Designer Run/Focus 
Vonetta in at 2pm 

12:00pm – 6:00pm Run Show Full Cast and Design Run 

Monday, Apr 7 THRU 
Thursday, Apr 10 
6:00 pm – 11:00 pm  

Mon – WIGS  5pm, Mics, projections 
Tues - Add Orch 
Wed - lighting Wed turnover to SM 
Thurs - Video 

Full Cast and Crew 
 

Friday, Apr 11 THRU 
Sunday, Apr 13 
6:30 pm 

6:30 Call for 7:30 shows Full Cast and Crew 
 

 
 


